Motion appointing Nadia Sesay and Tilly Chang (alternate member), for indefinite

[Appointments, Transbay Joint Powers Authority - Nadia Sesay and Tilly Chang]

terms, to the Transbay Joint Powers Authority.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the following designated persons to serve a members of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code, Sections 6502 et. seq., and Board of Supervisors Resolution Nos. 104-01 and 393-17:

Nadia Sesay, seat 3, new appointment, must have expertise in large, complex infrastructure funding, policy and/or project delivery, for an indefinite term.

Tilly Chang, seat 4 (alternate), new appointment, must have expertise in large, complex infrastructure funding, policy and/or project delivery, for an indefinite term.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M18-017

File Number:

180149

Date Passed: February 27, 2018

Motion appointing Nadia Sesay and Tilly Chang (alternate member), for indefinite terms, to the Transbay Joint Powers Authority.

February 14, 2018 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

February 14, 2018 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

February 27, 2018 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Breed, Cohen, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Stefani and

Yee

Excused: 1 - Tang

File No. 180149

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 2/27/2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board